# 503706021 02/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3752662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
DAVID BROOKS		10/29/2006
BENJI JASIK		10/20/2006
TIMOTHY MASON		11/21/2006
ERIC DAVID BEZAR		11/21/2006
SIMON WONG		11/22/2006
DOUGLAS CHASMAN		12/05/2006
TIER TZUO		11/21/2006
SCOTT HANSMA		11/21/2006
ADAM GROSS		12/08/2006
STEVEN TAMM		11/21/2006
LEWIS WILEY TUCKER		10/29/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SALESFORCE.COM, INC.	
Street Address:	THE LANDMARK @ ONE MARKET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14160537

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(650)712-0263Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:650-712-0340Email:kinocencio@hmbay.comCorrespondent Name:HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLPAddress Line 1:637 MAIN ST.Address Line 4:HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

503706021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SALE 1011-10/001UC3C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERNEST J. BEFFEL, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Ernest J. Beffel, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016
Total Attachments: 6 source=00527064#page1.tif source=00527064#page2.tif source=00527064#page3.tif source=00527064#page4.tif source=00527064#page5.tif source=00527064#page6.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 021735-001510US

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, David Brooks of 3859 Perie Lane, San Jose, CA 95132; Lewis Wiley Tucker of 3964 19th Street, San Francisco, CA 94114; Benji Jasik of 1215 17th Avenue, #2, San Francisco, CA 94122; Timothy Mason of 1465 6th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122; Eric David Bezar of 375 62nd Street, Oakland, CA 94618; Simon Wong of 531 Dartmouth Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070; Douglas Chasman of 33 Amber Hill Drive, Pittsford, NY 14534; Tien Tzuo of 1962 Buchanan, San Francisco, CA 94115; Scott Hansma of 4626 25th Street, San Francisco, CA 94114; Adam Gross of 1367 7th Avenue, #2, San Francisco, CA 94122; and Steven Tamm of 161 Page Street, San Francisco, CA 94102, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXPORTING,
	PUBLISHING, BROWSING AND INSTALLING ON-
	DEMAND APPLICATIONS IN A MULTI-TENANT
	DATABASE ENVIRONMENT

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date: September 8, 2006

Application No.: 11/530,394; and

WHEREAS, salesforce.com, Inc., a corporation of United States, located at The Landmark @ One Market, Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94105, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. Dated: 10/29/06 David Brooks Dated: Lewis/Wiley Tucker Dated: 10 20 2006 Benji Jasik Dated: 11 21 06 Timothy Mason m Dated: 11/21/06 Eric David Bezar Dated: 11/22/06 Simon Wet Dated: 12/5/06 bouglas Chasman Dated: 11 21 0.6

Dated: 11/21/06

ł

Scott Hansma

Dated: 12/38/06

 $\overline{}$ 

Adam Gross

Dated: 1/21/06

HS

Steven Tamm

60886140 v1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, David Brooks of 3859 Perie Lane, San Jose, CA 95132; Lewis Wiley Tucker of 3964 19th Street, San Francisco, CA 94114; Benji Jasik of 1215 17th Avenue, #2, San Francisco, CA 94122; Timothy Mason of 1465 6th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122; Eric David Bezar of 375 62nd Street, Oakland, CA 94618; Simon Wong of 531 Dartmouth Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070; Douglas Chasman of 33 Amber Hill Drive, Pittsford, NY 14534; Tien Tzuo of 1962 Buchanan, San Francisco, CA 94115; Scott Hansma of 4626 25th Street, San Francisco, CA 94114; Adam Gross of 1367 7th Avenue, #2, San Francisco, CA 94122; and Steven Tamm of 161 Page Street, San Francisco, CA 94102, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXPORTING,<br/>PUBLISHING, BROWSING AND INSTALLING ON-<br/>DEMAND APPLICATIONS IN A MULTI-TENANT<br/>DATABASE ENVIRONMENT

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date: September 8, 2006

Application No.: 11/530,394; and

WHEREAS, salesforce.com, inc., a corporation of United States, located at The Landmark @ One Market, Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94105, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

David Brooks

Dated: 10/29/2006

Lewis Wiley Tucker

Dated:

Benji Jasik

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Timothy Mason

Dated:

Eric David Bezar

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

.

Simon Wong

Dated:

Douglas Chasman

Page 2 of 3

Dated:	· · ·
	Tien Tzuo
Dated:	Scott Hansma
Dated:	Adam Gross
Dated:	Steven Tamm

60886140 v1

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 02/23/2016**